			Cust	omer No. 0133	3	Docket 8	38886CPK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORD	ATION	FORM C					MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93	IFIED 2-15-93						
	01	1-05-2	005				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 AT \$100 HOLD A			1 1884			
Assignor #1: John P. Siy Assignor #2: Kevin R. Barrell							
Assignor #3: Julie S. Machell		029036		(36)			
Assignor #4: Frances P. Masiewicz	1 (029030	US				
Assignor #5: Kevin M. Metzger							
Assignor #6: Damijan Vujanovic							
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City	Dachasta		States	NY	7im.	14650 2201
Name. Eastman Kodak Company	City:	Rocheste	<u>r </u>	State:	INI	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	ent						e de la companya de l
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor#1: Olcember 08, 20	0//					OPR/FINANCE	
Assignor#1: Olcember 13, 20						ž	DEC 30
Assignor#3: Ollember 08, 2	004					F	30
Assignor#4: November 111' 2	6611					=	***
Assignor#5: December 13/20	204						≅
Assignor#5: Delember 13' 20 Assignor#6: Delember 27, 20	04	•				F	Ö
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with a new ap date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:				october 04, 2004 application is the same	as the exe	cution	හ
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	concerning	docume	ent should be maile	ed:		
Name: Paul A. Leipold	Ad	ldress:	Eastm	an Kodak Compan	y, Paten	t Legal St	aff
Name: Paul A. Leipold City: Rochester		ldress: State:	Eastm NY	an Kodak Compan Zip:	-	t Legal Sta 50-2201	aff
City: Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	-	-	aff
	s involve	State:	NY	Zip:	146	50-2201	
City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents	s involve	State: ed is one (1) nclosed	NY unless s	Zip:	146	50-2201	
City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patent. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	s involve E	State: ed is one (1) nclosed 05-0225	NY unless s	Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	146	50-2201	
City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patent. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	s involve E	State: ed is one (1) nclosed	NY unless s	Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	146	50-2201	
City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patent. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	s involve Enumber: DO	State: ed is one (1) nclosed 05-0225 NOT USE THI	NY unless s X SSPACE	Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	146	to deposit	taccount
City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	s involve Enumber: DO	State: ed is one (1) nclosed 05-0225 NOT USE THI	NY unless s X SSPACE	Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	146	to deposit	taccount
City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account acco	s involve Enumber: DO	State: ed is one (1) nclosed 05-0225 NOT USE THI	NY unless s X SSPACE	Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	146	to deposit	taccount
City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account acco	s involve Enumber: DO	State: ed is one (1) nclosed 05-0225 NOT USE THI	NY unless s X SSPACE	Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	charged	to deposit	y is a true copy Solvy Date

01/04/2005 DBYRME 00000094 050225 10957769

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016113 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PACKAGING APPARATUS

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
	1- 0 000//
Assignor # 1: John P. Siy	Date 12. 08, 2004
Assignor # 2: Kevin R. Barrell	Date Occ. 13, 2004 Date Occ. 08 9004
Assignor # 3: Julie S. Machell Assignor # 4: Frances P. Masiewicz	Date Dec. 10 2004
Assignor # 4: Frances F. Masiewicz Assignor # 5: Kevin M. Metzger	Date Dec. 13 2004
Assignor # 6: Damijan Vujanovic	Date DOL 27, 2004
A Maria Company	
and [check one] about to be filed X ali	ready filed as 10/957,769 on 04 October 2004
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together	· ·
provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional	l, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application
thereof, and any applications, including international application	ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in
part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do he	ereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of
assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the en	
the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of	tman Kodak Company the entire right, this and interest in and
priority rights arising from any of these applications under	the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or
regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East	man Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued
in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/V	Ve agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of
Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any suc	h patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title
	her agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense
to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating	Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits,
	gs relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all
	ed on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such
manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodal	k Company or its designee. This document shall be governed,
construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the	
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than
ω	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
10lm mm	
John P. Siy	
Date: 12/08/04	
Witnessed: Miry & Betteridge	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
Jun & Barely	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Kevin R. Barrell	
Date Cheryl & Betteredge	
Date 12 12 11- 10h	
Witnessed: 12-13-04- 141)	

Page 1 of 2

Docket 88886CPK Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Julie S. Machell	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Julie S. Machell	
Date: 12/8/04 Witnessed: Alry & Betteringe	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Francis P. Masiey	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Frances P. Masiewicz	
Date: 12/10/04 Witnessed: Keryl & Bettleridge	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
Kein M. Metyen	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Kevin M. Metzger	
Date: 12/13/04	
Witnessed: My Wellers Lge	
Signature of Assignor # 6	Witness Address, if other than
The Him	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Damijan Vujanovie	
Date: 12/27/04 Witnessed: Ally & Betterdie	